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HOMETITE 2OOO * 2OOOE AUTOMATIC

IIGURT I

Part No. Qty.

TO SWITCH

39

-s-
43

/e{

No. Description Descrilltion Part No. Q ty.
1 SCnE\\ - hex hd. , 12-2-t x J. 4 '

2 COVER - starter.
3 Includes: BUSHING - rope
3A BUSHING - rewind
4 ROPE - starter
5 GRIP - rope
6 INSEIIT - rupe relainin!

* 7 SHIELD - spring (inner)
8 SPITINC - rewind

* 9 SHIELD - spring (outer)
10 LOCK - spring rewind
11 PULLEY - starter
12 CUP - starter
13 \\ASIIER .- retaining
14 SCRE\V - hex hd. , spinloch
15 SHIEI,D - sa\\,dust

*16 SCIIEEN - far housino
*17 IIOUSING - fan
+18 SPACER
19 NUT - locli, 7/16-20
20 WASHER - flat
21 STUD - shoulder
22 PAWL - starter
23 I,VASIIER
21 SPRING - starter pawl
25 ROTOll - magneto

2G CLIP - covcr 5J980
27 COVER - breaker box 5;9?9
28 GASKET - cover 559i8-z
29 SC]1E\\ - condenser i7750
30 CONDENSER 55987
31 SCnEW - Iil. hd., to-24 x 7/2" 80595
32 WASIIER - loch #10 83046
33 SCRE\V - coirtact platc 57749
34 POINTS - breal<er A-i816S
35 Includes: WIPIR - cam 559E4
36 NUT - lerninal 5;982
,tt I r\D - AIOUll0 IOrl Ilntl r//.,ilj
38 WASHER - terminal 55988
39 LEAD - ground w/terminals A-S8321
40 SEAL - breaker box 56292-A
47 KEY - lotor ?50?8*12 CITAM<CASE - w,/pin .{-65?58
13 TERX,IINAL - spark plug A_553?3_A
41 LEAD - high tension 5b285-A.
45 SLEEVE - insulation 55290
46 CI-AIIP - lead 56014
47 SCREW - hex hd., 10-32 x 3/E" 80869_1
48 COIL - ignition 55986-4
49 BOX - breaker 57714
50 scREw -fit. hd., l0-s2x716" 80660

80867
A-64178
59313
65 830
5 8 80{,
55937
5 E51?
65711
6,1180-A
co57 ),2
640.49-A
6405 0-1
6405 1

58763
8064 8

6.1052
65 39 0-1
59094-5
65466
81104
84 047
6405+
JO/Db
58851
5E758-1
64053-A

SPICIAL
22E20-2
23136

23390

A-23696
A-23858
A-23937-B
A-24028

COLLAR - main bearing inslallation
SLEEVE - bearing and shaft lnstallatior
JACKSCRE\'\/ ASSEI\{BLY - (clutch)
PLUG seai assembling (crankcase)
COLLAR - bealing insratlarion
SPACER - crankshaft assembling
PLUG - seal inslrilation (drivecase)
SLEEVE - clankshaft assembliirg
WRENCH - socket scretr, (conn. rod)
PLUG - seal assembling (drivecase)
JACKSCREW ASSENIBLY - (magneto)
WRENCH - spanner
FIXTURE - drivecase assemblv
WRENCH - conbination
PULLER - magnelo rotor

1

T00[S availahle on

A-24138
*24206-l
*24207 -l
*242 10-1

Decal

0rder
RbAI{ER, valve seat
PLUG - bearing installation (conn. rod)
PLATE - crankshaft aligning
COLLAR

#23742 (unlversal replacement) composed of I'Direct Drlve,,,rtcear Driverrstarting Instructions, " and two t'Homelite,t (tetters l/4,, and L/2,,
hijlh).

Paint

22772 Spray Car - Black
23475 Spray Can - Red

* Denotes new parts

l------

ALWAYS FURNISH MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER WHEN ORDERING PARTS.
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HOMELITE 2OOO & 2OOOE AUTOMATIC

TIGURI 2

PaIt No Des c riptlon Irart No. Qty.Description Qty.

x1 CRANKCASE - x./pins
2 Includes: PIN - dowel
3 STI]D
4 SEAL
5 SCREW - hex, 72-24x 3/4,1
6 FiTTING - fuel outlet
7 SLEEVE - flexible
8 FILTER - fuel
I hcludes: FILTER - felt
10 TANK - fuel
11 DECAL - caution
12 GASKET - tuel tank cover
13 CAP - tank
71 Includes: GASKET
15 COVER - tank
16 SCREW - rd., ti x 1/2"
l'l GASKIT - crankcase

+ 18 BEARING - ball
x 19 BXARING - reedle (set of 26)
*20 CRANKS}LAI'T
27 KEY - rotor
22 BEARING - ball
23 RING - retaining
24 WASHER - locl<
25 SCRIW - Learj\g reta-riIg

*26 ROD - connecting
27 Includes: BEARING - Deedle

A-65753

72787-!
5 8308-A
80867

58364
55 805

A -5925 1
5 9253 -1
5 8172 -A 1
641+1

5 8367

A -64140-1
6535 8
59920-2
805 13

6495 8-S
A -64960
A -654,16
75078
5 8190-S
5 8319 -A
83061
19238-3
A -64964-A
511664

82157 2

4-65752-4 1

65474 2

64968 2

65549 4

67096 I
65579-1 4
65460-1 1

A-65583 1

65,159 7

A-65458-1 1

64429 2

65419 2

81126 1

65444-5 1

25038 1

25472 4
653ti7-1 4
A-64158-18 1

65638 1

6s452 1

65453 1

65454 1

Q orozz 1

Q o+sro 1

1

2

4

1

4
1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

15

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

2

1
,I

+31

*33
*34
+35
*36

+38
*39

10
*41

12

*44
+ ,15

*46
*17
+ 48

+50

*28 SCREW - socket hd,
cap, 10-32 x 3/4"

*29 PISTON & P]N
t30 LcluJ, s: PLI C - pislor pirl

retaiIing
PISTON RING

NUT - I ex. .t/4-20 - 2000 Onl)'
NUT '' hex, L/4-20 - 2000E Only
$,IASHER - tap lock
CAP - mulller
ARRESTOR - spark - 2000 Only
BAI'FLE - muffler
BODY - muffler
STLID - muffler
STUD - muffler
NUT - flexlock, 6-32
SPARK PLUG

Includes: GASKET
NUT - hex, 5/16-24
WASIIIR - tap lock, 1/4
CYLINDER
VALVE - compression relief
PIN - compresslon relief
POST - spring
SPRING - relief valve
GASKET - cylinder (.015)
GASKET - cylinder (.030)

l$ lvt.n replacing cylinder gasket you must use gashet of the
same thickness (. 030 or . 015) as gasket being removed from uit,

*DeDotes new parts

ALWAYS FURNISH MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER WHEN ORDERING PARTS.
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No. Description Part No. Qtv. Description Part No. Qty.

1 SCREW - hex, 12-24 x 1 1/4"
2 GASKET - mcmting nut

*3 NIANItr'OLD - intalie
* 3A Includes: GASKET - retainer

4 STUD - cover
*4A GASKET - manilold

5 STIIII - carburetor
6 GASKET - carburetor
7 WASHIR - 1ock, 1,/4
8 NUT - hex, 1,/4-20
9 PIN - cotter, 7/32 x 1/2"
10 ROD - chohe

+11 ceneuneron Q
72 RoD - throttle
13 BOOT - tlirottle rod
71 FILTER ELEN{ENT - air
15 RING - retaining
16 CO\rnR - air filter
77 NUT - cover moruriing
18 NUT flexlocli, 6-32

+ 19 GTIIDE - lcvcr
+20 PLATE - lever guidc

21 SCRIIW - pan, 6-32 x 5/8"
*22 LE\rER - compression relief

23 PIN - thottie locli
24 SPITING - throttie iocli
25 RING - retaining
26 TRIGGER - throttle
27 SHAIT - throttlc
28 SPRING - throttle trigger
29 SCREW - hex, 12-24 x 5,/8rr

+30 SHIELD - muffler

80994

5 8392
A -659 45

65903
s 8361
65?09
2'.i461

83009
81013-1
E6321

A 65717
59338
5 8348
6372 B

5 8319 -A
59230-1
A -59229
81126
65463 -1
6.198s-1
80.1ti1-1
A-65?97
5 8404
5 8405
5 8409

5 8181 -A
5 8353
5 8352 -A
80676
64836-2

1

1

1

1

1,

2

1

2

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1,

1

1

2

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

3

1

31 SCRnW - patr, 10-32 x 3/'8r'
32 WASHER - flat ii10

*33 SHIILD - cylinder
3+ BUTTON - oil pump
35 ROD - oi1 punp
36 SCREW - hex, 12-24 x 1rr

37 BUTTON - chol<e rod
38 GROMMET

* 39 IIANDLE - throttle
40 Includes: BUSHING - throttle

lock
11 BUSIIING - oi1 pump

rod
42 STOP - pump rod
43 FELT - washer

*14 SEAT - reed vahre
45 REED - valve

x46 RETAINER - reed
47 SCREW - hex, 12-24 x 1"
48 LINE - fuel

*49 GASKET - carburetor spacer
*50 SPACER - carbruetor
51 SCREW - hex, 12-24 x 3/4"

*52 SPACER
* 53 BRACE tlrotile hardle
54 SWITCH - ioggle w/nut
55 PLATI - indicating
56 PIN - cotter

*57 CLAX,IP - upper lever
+58 CLANIP - lorver lever
*59 SCREW - phitiips pan, 6-32 x L/4"

805 79 4

84068-1 2

A-65465-1 1

58357 1

58356-8 1

8o8[i4 1

57289-1 1

5 8362 3

4-65750 1

59064 1

58929 2

5 8930 1

63290 1

64833 1

o$eo6
64834 1

80864 4

55680 1

64841 2

64840 1

80867 3

65466 1

64837-2 1

A-57650-3 1

72085-A 1,

86301 1

65754-1 1

65755-1 1

82159 2

*Derotes new parts $ R"fer to Carburetor P€rts List 24243

ALWAVS FURNISH MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBEB WHEN ORDERING PAHTS.
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HOMELITE 2000 & 2000E AUTOMATIC
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52
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30',
33

FEFER TO GUIDE BARS, CHAINS AND

SPROCKETST PARTS LIST #24225

),
{}\tu

35

(],
55

-54

(:]t^ /\%}

39
oo o(

TIGURT {

Description Part No.

r,.l

N N QtY. Description Part No.

H

N N qly.

1 LINE ASSEMBLY - oi1 pickup A-64010 x x 1

2 RESERVOTR - oi1 A-58341 x x 1

3 FILTER - oil A-64293 x x 1

4 GASKET - oil reservoir 58342 x x 1

5 LINE - oi1 pickup 59674 x x 1,

6 CONNECTOR - oil pump 58337-A x x 1

7 PLUNGER - oil pump 4-57834-10 x x 1

8 Includes: 59074 x x 1

- plmger ?4388 x x 1

10 SPRING - plunger 59293 x x 1

* 11 DRIVECASE A-65751-A x x 1

hcludesi TUBE - oi1 line (not
show)59023xx1

12 SEAL 56256-A x x 1

13 BOLT - guide bar 58334 x x 2

14 CAP - oil 4-64310 x x 1

15 lncludes: GASKET 56607 x x 1

16 CAP - check valve 58339 x x 2

l7 GASKET - check valve 58338 x x 2

1 8 SPRING - check valve 59022 x x 2

]9 RALL - check 25527 x x 2

20 SCREW-rd.,6x3,/4" 80790 x x 5

+21 IIOUSING - oi1 pump 4-64073-A x x I
22 lncludes: SCREW - cam 59737 x x 1

23 GASKET 59736 x x 1

2490872xxz
25 SEAL - felt 59926 x x 1

26 SCREW - pan,4-40x Y4 80919 x x 2

27 SCREW - hex, 8-32 x l/2" 80560 x x 3

28 SCREW - hex, 12-24 x 3/4" 80867 x x 5

29 WORM - gea 63893 x x 1

30 'WASHER - thrust (imer) 56236 I x 1

31 SPROEKET & DRUM -
1,/2 pitch, 6 tooth A-65548 x I 1

* 32 hcludes: SPROCKET - splined
l/2 pitch, 6 tooth 67017 x I 1

x33 BEARING - needle 65393 x I 1

34 RACE - inner 65348 x I 1

O Use with Hmd1e Bar A-64727

*Denotes trew parts

The following Sprockets must be used with
56231 Luer Race ed 56236 washer (imer)

.404 pitch, 8 tooth 4-57341 I
7,/16" pitch, 7 tooth A-56299 I
l/z,,pitch, 7 Looth 4-56615 I

Includes: BEARING - needle 56230 I
RACE - imer 56231 I

35 WASHER - thrust 56132 x
WASHER - thrust (outer) 56132 I

36 SPRING - clutch 55123-C x
37 SPIDER - clutch 58546-2 x
38 SHOE - clutch 55076-3 x
39 COVER - clutch 56238-A x
40 WASHER - flat 64027 x
11 NUT - hex, 3/8-24 81192 x
42 COVER - drivecase A-640?4 x
+3 Includes: SCREW - rd.hd.,

5/$-lA x z" 80617 x
PIN - adjusting 55613-1 x
NUT - 5/16-18" 8L723 x

PLATE - guard 64029-1 x
NUT - hex, 3/8-16 81089-2 x
PLATE - guide bar (outer) 56872-8 x
PLATE - guide br (inner) 56871-4 x
KIT - bumper 4-63089 x
KIT - bumper A-58543 I

Includes: WASIIER -lock, L/4t' 83009 x
NUT - hex, 1/4-20 81053 x
SCREW - flat hd.,
1/4-20 x 3/1" 80053 x

ILANDLE BAR - Map aroud A-59922 x
ILANDLF BAR - \(ap around A-58398 t
IIANDLE BAR - flush cut A-583?9-2 I
itAI\DlE BqR - re\prsiLle Low ontv A-6472? I
SCREW - socl<et, 5,/16 - 18 x 7,/8

(not show, $ sosao x x
55 WASHER - 1och, 5,/16 83003 x x
56 SCREW - hex, 5,/16-18 x 1 1,/2" 80087 x x

loptiolBl

44
+5

46
47
48
49

50

51

54

x1
lt
It
x1
x1
l2
x1
x2
x1
x6
x1
x1
x1
x1

x1
x1
x1
l1
x2
x1
x1
l1
x1
x2
x2

x2
/1
It
x1

ALWAYS FURNISH MODEL AND SERIAL NUMBER WHEN ORDERING PARTS.
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